WS /Hamlets, Webster Flat, Sunnyside, Upper Dr Cr, Greeley Heights ~ August 25, 2016

Bus #55 AM Gary
MHS

Regular Stop Group Stop
NOTE: Watch for horses
5:02 Clock-in and pre-trip bus
5:17 Leave Madras bus barn (shuttle bus down to Warm Springs)
5:41 Arrive at Warm Springs bus lot
5:55 Leave Warm Springs bus barn
L on Chukar Rd
L on Tenino Rd
R on Hollywood Blvd
L on Warm Springs St
R on Paiute
Cross Hwy 26 to Hwy 3
R on Hwy 8
L on Route 8002
L into Hamlets (staff housing)
6:28 Hamlets Laundromat (at lower level of Kah-nee-ta Hamlets)
L on Hwy 8
Hwy 8 turns into Webster Flat Rd at Culpus Bridge

6:34 6794 Webster Flad Rd (after Culpus Bridge)



WS/Hamlets, Webster Flat, Sunnyside, Upper Dr Cr; Greeley Heights ~ August 25,2016

6:40 Wolfe Point & Webster Flat Rd
6:41 6615 Webster Flat Rd (next driveway on right)
6:42 6604 Webster Flat Rd
L on Hwy 3
R on Sunnyside Dr
6:49 6325 Sunnyside Dr
6:50 6332 Sunnyside Dr
6:51 Eagle View & Sunnyside Dr
6:52 Crestview & Sunnyside Dr
6:53 Salmon Dr & Sunnyside Dr
6:55 Tmsh & Sunnyside Dr
L on Upper Dry Creek Rd
7:00 4453 Upper Dry Creek Rd (purple house on right)
7:01 Beaver St & Upper Dry Creek Rd
L on Tommie St

7:04 Tommie St at north end of straight stretch (where it takes a hard right turn,
pick up students & back into gravel road to turn around)

7:07 Upper Dry Creek Rd & Tommie St (50 feet before stop sign)
L on Upper Dry Creek Rd
Ron Hwy 3

7:10 Miller Heights & Hwy 3

Cross Hwy 26 onto Paiute



WS/Hamlets, Webster Flat, Sunnyside, Upper Dr Cr, Greeley Heights ~ August 25,2016

7:11 Wasco & Paiute (drop off Roots student Russell Tallbull)
L on Warm Springs St
Pull over at courthouse and wait for bus 56 to let you know if she has
students to send to you.
R on Hollywood Blvd
L on Tenino Rd
R on Quail Trail
7:15 Juniper & Quail Trail
L on Chukar Rd
R on Tenino Rd
R on Hwy 26 (head back to Madras)
Lon CSt
R on 11th St
L on D St (go thru gate staying to right and following road to MHS)
7:45 Arrive at MHS (unload students)
L on Buff St
L into Madras bus lot

7:55 Arrive at bus lot (post-trip)



WS/Hamlets, Webster Flat, Sunnyside, Upper Dr Cr, Greeley Heights ~ August 25, 2016

Bus #55 PM Gary
Metolius Kids Club, JCMS Transfer Bus, Vine St,

WS MHS

Regular Stop Group Stop
2:05 Clock in and leave out back gate
Go thru gate onto D St
Go across 5th and 4th St onto Culver Hwy
L on 6th St
L on Butte Ave
R into Metolius Elementary parking lot (you will be 1st in line)
2:20 Arrive at Metolius Elementary (load Kids Club)
2:32 Leave Metolius Elementary
Straight across Butte
R on Jefferson (Culver Hwy)
RonlJSt
L on 2nd St
2:45 Kids Club & SW 2nd St (drop off kids at gate opening for Kids Club)
Continue on 2nd St
R on Culver Hwy
Straight across 4th and 5th St

L on 7th St



WS/Hamlets, Webster Flat, Sunnyside, Upper Dr Cr, Greeley Heights ~ August 25, 2016

Ron B St
2:55 Arrive at JCMS (load transfer students for Bus #6, Jill, or Bus #62, Phyllys)
3:07 Leave JCMS

L on B St

L on Ashwood Rd

Ron CSt

Lon 11th St

L on D St (go thru gate staying to right and following road to MHS)

3:12 Arrive at Madras High School (drop off transfer students & load HS kids -
Find out if Vine St students are on. If not, skip Vine St stop)

3:27 Leave MHS
R on Buff St
R on 7th St
Lon B St
R on Hwy 26
3:32 NE Vine St & Hwy 97 (off road stop at top of hill leaving Madras)
Follow Hwy 26 to Warm Springs
L on Tenino Rd
L on Chukar Rd
R on Quail Trail
3:52 Juniper & Quail Trail

L on Tenino Rd



WS/Hamlets, Webster Flat, Sunnyside, Upper Dr Cr, Greeley Heights ~ August 25, 2016

4:04

4:06

4:09

4:13

4:16

4:17

4:22

4:24

4:25

4:26

4:27

4:28

R on Hollywood Blvd
L on Warm Springs St
R on Paiute Ave
Paiute between Warm Springs St & Wasco (on right, pick up Roots student)
Straight across Hwy 26 to Hwy 3
Miller Heights & Hwy 3
L on Upper Dry Creek Rd
R on Tommie St (student stop 50 feet after making turn)
Tommie St & Upper Dry Creek Rd

Tommie St at north end of straight stretch (where it takes a hard right turn,
back into gravel road to turn around & drop off students)

R Upper Dry Creek Rd

Beaver St & Upper Dry Creek Rd

4453 Upper Dry Creek Rd (purple house on left, occasionally)
R on Sunnyside Dr

Tmsh & Sunnyside Dr

Salmon Dr & Sunnyside Dr

Crestview & Sunnyside Dr

Eagle View & Sunnyside Dr

6332 Sunnyside Dr

6325 Sunnyside Dr

Lon Hwy 3



WS/Hamlets, Webster Flat, Sunnyside, Upper Dr Cr, Greeley Heights ~ August 25, 2016

R on Webster Flat Rd
4:35 6604 Webster Flat Rd
4:36 6615 Webster Flat Rd
4:37 Wolfe Point & Webster Flat Rd
4:43 6794 Webster Flat Rd (on right, before Culpus bridge)
Webster Flat Rd turns into Hwy 8
R on Route 8002
L into the Hamlets (staff housing)
4:49 Hamlets Laundromat (at lower level of Kah-nee-ta Hamlets)
R onto Hwy 8
L onto Hwy 3
L onto Hwy 26
Head back to Madras

5:25 Arrive at Madras bus lot (post trip)



WS /Shitike Cr, Tenino Rd, Kot-Num St, Tenino Apts, Trlr Crt, Greeley Hts ~ August 24, 2016

Bus #26 AM Rip
Madras High School

Regular Stop Group Stop

5:17 Clockin (Ride with shuttle bus #55 to bus lot in Warm Springs)
5:44 Arrive at Warm Springs bus lot (pre trip)
6:05 Leave W.S. Bus lot
L on E Tenino Rd
R Hollywood Blvd
L on Shitike Creek Rd
Go over bridge
Honk horn while driving by the only house on the left
Turnaround at P-300 Rd
6:14 9475 Shitike Creek Rd (only house on right after turnaround)
R on Hollywood Blvd

6:20 1185 Shitike Creek Rd, new trailer on right before Shakur Church
(turn around in church lot) Ray Lynn

R on Tenino Rd

6:32 9330 Tenino Rd (Go % mile & turn around in driveway on left. Backin &
pull out.

6:42 9260 Tenino Rd (Allen), seldom rides
6:44 9111 Tenino Rd (Reianna)

6:45 Tenino Rd & Palmer Way



WS /Shitike Cr, Tenino Rd, Kot-Num St, Tenino Apts, Trlr Crt, Greeley Hts ~ August 24, 2016

6:46 1573 Tenino Rd (seldom rides)
6:46 1550 Tenino Rd Jake
6:47 1511 Tenino Rd, Quinton
R on Hollywood Blvd
R on Kot-Num St
6:53 ECE & Kot-Num St (at crosswalk)
R at stop sign (Kalama Ln)
6:54 Eagle Way & Kalama Ln Lynden, Darius
6:55 1st Elk Loop & Kalama Ln James, Jaylynn, Keeya
L on 2" Elk Loop
6:57 Top of Elk Loop driveway of duplex 1379
R on Kalama Ln
Cross Kot-Num St
R on first paved road at lamp post, no name street
L on Kuckup Ln
7:00 Little Oitz & Kuckup Ln Kyra, Ben, Allen, William
R on Hollywood Blvd
R on Tenino Rd
R on Quail Trail
R on Looksh St
7:05 Go 70 ft and stop (pick up 4 kids)

7:07 Looksh St & Looksh St (just before L turn to Looksh) Arron, Cloe, Scotty



WS/Shitike Cr, Tenino Rd, Kot-Num St, Tenino Apts, Trlr Crt, Greeley Hts  August 24, 2016

7:09

7:11

7:13

7:15

7:17

7:19

7:45

7:55

L on Looksh St
L on Mt. Jefferson
Bear Dr & Mt. Jefferson
Waba Way (new homes in addition) 3-4 kids
Quail Trail & Mt Jefferson Noah, Debera
L on Quail Trail
Looksh St & Quail Trail Trinnity, Johnny H.
L on Tenino Rd
R into Community Center parking lot
Community Center parking lot (leave no later than 7:14)
R on Hollywood Bivd
L on Warm Springs St
R on Paiute Ave
Wasco St & Paiute Ave (drop off Roots students at crosswalk)
R on Hwy 26
Follow Hwy 26 back to Madras
Lon SE C St
R on SE 11% St
Lon SED St
Go thru gate staying to right, Follow bus road behind M.P.to MHS
Arrive at MHS (unload students & transfer Bridges students to Bus #62)

Arrive at bus lot (post trip)



WS /Shitike Cr, Tenino Rd, Kot-Num St, Tenino Apts, Trlr Crt, Greeley Hts ~ August 24, 2016

Bus #26 PM Rip
Madras Elementary Kids Club, JCMS Transfer, WS MHS

Regular Stop Group Stop

2:10 Clock in & leave bus barn thru back gate, following Bus #2, leave last

2:15 Arrive Madras Elementary (Jennifer Ross will coordinate loading of Kids
Club buses)

2:28 Depart Madras Elementary to Kids Club
Straight on SE D Street, cross 5th & 4th St
L on SW 1st St
Lon SW G St
L on SW 2nd St
2:32 SW 2nd St & Kids Club (at opening in fence behind Westside)
Continue on 2nd St
R on Culver Hwy (turns into D St)
Cross 4th & 5th St
L on SE 8th St
Ron SE C St
L on SE Ashwood Rd
Ron NEB St

2:50 Arrive at JCMS and load transfer student, for The Pines and Strawberry
Heights

3:12 Leave JCMS



WS/Shitike Cr, Tenino Rd, Kot-Num St, Tenino Apts, Trir Crt, Greeley Hts August 24,2016

Lon NEB St
L on City View
R on Mctaggart
3:15 Stop 100’ before “The Pines” entrance (Unload students)
L on Buff Street
R on 10th Street
R on D Street (Go through back gate staying to right & go to MHS)
3:20 Arrive at MHS (pull in last in line at angle, load students)
3:27 Leave MHS
R on Buff St
Ron 7" St
Lon B St
R on 5™ St (turns into Hwy 26)
Follow Hwy 26 to Warm Springs 15 miles
L on E Tenino Rd across from Mill
L on Chukar Rd
R on Quail Trail
3:54 Looksh St & Quail Trail, go 75’ up to Looksh then stop
L on Looksh St
3:56 Looksh St & Looksh St (where loop connects) just before L turn to Looksh
L on Looksh St

L on Mt Jefferson



WS/Shitike Cr, Tenino Rd, Kot-Num St, Tenino Apts, Trlr Crt, Greeley Hts ~ August 24, 2016

3:.58

3:59

402

4:09

4:12

- 4:14

4:18

4:19

4:22

Bear Dr & Mt Jefferson
Waba Way (new homes in addition)
Quail Trail & Mt Jefferson
L on Quail Trail
L on Tenino Rd
Community Center
R on Hollywood Blvd
L on Warm Springs St
R on Piute Ave
L on Shitike Creek Rd
1185 Shitike Creek Rd, Turn around church parking lot
L on Hollywood
L on Wasco

Wasco St & Paiute Ave (pick up Roots students at crosswalk - drop Lyndon
H. & Jiana S. ONLY

R on Hwy 26
R on Hollywood Blvd
R on Kot-Num St
ECE & Kot-Num St (at the crosswalk)
R at stop sign (Kalama Ln)
Eagle Way & Kalama Ln

1st Elk Loop & Kalama Ln



WS /Shitike Cr;, Tenino Rd, Kot-Num St, Tenino Apts, Trlr Crt, Greeley Hts August 24,2016

4:23

4:24

4:26

4:27

4:27

4:30

4:32

4:48

4:59

5:25

L on second Elk Loop
Top of Elk Loop driveway of duplex 1379
R at stop sign (Kalama Ln)
Cross Kot-Num St
R on 1* paved road into trailer court at lamp post (no name road)
L on Kuckup Ln
Little Oitz & Kuckup Ln
R on Hollywood Blvd
L on Tenino Rd
1511 Tenino Rd
1550 Tenino Rd Jake
1573 Tenino Rd
Palmer Way & Tenino Rd (cattle guard on left, crossover)

9111 Tenino Rd (on left, turnaround by backing up on driveway between
two trees, then drop off students)CHECK FOR SLEEPERS

Follow Tenino Rd back to Hollywood Blvd
Cross Hollywood Blvd
R at “Buses Only” sign

Arrive at WS but lot (post trip)

Leave for Madras on shuttle Bus #59 (Jim)

Arrive at Madras bus lot



Seekseequa, Upper Dr Creek, Meca Rd, Ben Ln, Miller Heights August 22, 2016

Bus #61 1st AM Run Kip
WS MHS Students

Regular Stop Group Stop
5:44 Clock in and pre trip bus

5:59 Leave Madras bus lot

L on Jackson Trail Rd (right after bridge and just before Eagle Crossing
Restaurant)

Just past old church by milepost 8, stay on pavement to left - you will
see an intersection sign (still Jackson Trail Rd)

L on Loop Rd
6:38 5630 Jackson Trail Rd (students from 5641 Jackson Trail Rd)

L on Loop Rd
R on Jackson Trail Rd
Go to bottom of hill and turn left on Seekseequa Rd

Turn in paved driveway of blue house on right
@ 5450 Seekseequa Rd by backing onto Seekseequa Rd
(no pick up at this address until 2nd AM Run)

6:44 5415 Seekseequa Rd (yellow house on right)
Proceed back to paved road and go straight (Jackson Trail Rd)
Follow Jackson Trail Rd back to Hwy 26
Left on Hwy 26

7:09 Mecca Rd & Hwy 26 (on right just before Shell station - off road stop)
L on Hollywood Blvd (just before Shell station)

R on Warm Springs St



Seekseequa, Upper Dr Creek, Meca Rd, Ben Ln, Miller Heights August 22, 2016

7:16 Warm Springs St & Fire Hall (pull against curb to unload transfer high school

7:19

7:44

7:46

7:49

7:57

7:59
8:00

8:03

students to Bus #56)

Leave WS Campus to start 2nd run

2nd AM Run
WS K-8 Students

R on Tenino
R on Hwy 26

R on Jackson Trail Rd (right after Eagle Crossing Restaurant & just
before bridge)

Just past old church by milepost 8, stay on pavement to left - you will
see an intersection sign (still Jackson Trail Rd)

5630 Jackson Trail Rd (on right)
L on Loop Rd
Loop Rd & Jackson Trail Rd (go to far end of Loop Rd turn left)
5684 Loop Rd (first house on right, blue house - seldom rides)
R on Jackson Trail Rd
Go to bottom of hill and turn left on Seekseequa Rd

5450 Seekseequa Rd (blue house on right - turn into paved driveway, pick
up Praisa, and turnaround by backing onto Seekseequa Rd)

5425 Seekseequa Rd (blue house on right just after turnaround) (seldom)
5415 Seekseequa Rd (yellow house on right)

Proceed back to paved road and go straight (Jackson Trail Rd)
P-210 Rd (MP 5.9) AM only (very seldom rides)

L on Hwy 26



Seekseequa, Upper Dr Creek, Meca Rd, Ben Ln, Miller Heights August 22, 2016

8:16 Mecca Rd & Hwy 26 (on right just before Shell station - off road stop)
Continue on Hwy 26
R on Hwy 3 (road to Kah-nee-ta)
L on Upper Dry Creek Rd

8:21 4453 Upper Dry Creek Rd (on left at end of guardrail - pull into driveway & back
out onto Upper Dry Creek Rd to turnaround)

8:23 Beaver St & Upper Dry Creek Rd
L on Tommie St

8:27 Tommie St at north end of straight stretch (where it takes a hard right turn,
pick up students & back into gravel road to turn around)

8:30 Tommie St & Upper Dry Creek Rd (50 feet before stop sign)
L on Upper Dry Creek Rd
R on Hwy 3
8:33 Miller Heights (just before stop sign on Hwy 26)
R on Hwy 26
R on Ben Ln (road going to Catholic Church)

8:35 Ben Ln & road leading to Catholic Church (Pick up students & turn around by
backing into road to Catholic Church)

L on Hwy 26

R on Hollywood Blvd (just past Shell station)

L on Tenino Rd

R into bus entrance (2nd gate on right w/ “Buses Only” sign)
8:40 Arrive at Warm Spring K-8 Academy

L on Chukar Rd

R on Tenino Rd



Seekseequa, Upper Dr Creek, Meca Rd, Ben Ln, Miller Heights August 22, 2016

R on Hwy 26

L on Poplar St

R on 6th St

L on Oak St

R on 7th St

LonCSt

Ron 11th St

Lon D St

Proceed thru gate staying to left
9:20 Arrive at Madras Bus Barn (post trip)

9:30 Clock out



Seekseequa, Upper Dr Creek, Meca Rd, Ben Ln, Miller Heights August 22, 2016

Bus #61 PM Kip
WS K-8
Madras & Buff Elementary Skate Park & Roosevelt Stops

Regular Stop Group Stop
2:10 Clockin & leave bus lot thru back gate road
2:15 Arrive at Madras Elementary (park at an angle beside bus in front of you)
2:27 Leave Madras Elementary
Follow road to MHS
Cross Buff St to Buff Elementary

2:30 Arrive at Buff Elementary (stay outside yellow line - park all the way up at an
angle, & load students)

2:37 Leave Buff Elementary
L on Buff St
R on 7th St
Lon D St (turns into Culver Hwy)
Straight across 5th & 4th St on Culver Hwy
2:44 SW Roosevelt St & Culver Hwy (off road stop, do not let any students cross Hwy)
LonSWH St
2:46 SW H St & SW Marshall St (Skate Park)
L on SW 2nd St
Straight across Culver Hwy to SW 2nd St
Ron B St
Straight across 4th St

L on 5th St (turns to Hwy 26)



Seekseequa, Upper Dr Creek, Meca Rd, Ben Ln, Miller Heights August 22, 2016

Head to Warm Springs on Hwy 26
L on E Tenino Rd
L on Chukar Rd
3:11 Arrive at WS bus lot (park until it is time to go to WSK-8)
3:33 Leave WS bus lot
R out of ot
L on Chukar Rd
L on Tenino Rd
L at sign “Buses Only”
3:35 Arrive at WS K-8 Academy (load students)
3:47 Leave WS K-8 Academy
R on Tenino Rd
L on Hwy 26
3:49 Mecca Rd (on right just before Shell station)
3:51 Miiller Heights (immediately after turning onto Hwy 3)
L on Upper Dry Creek Rd
4:02 Fire Management gate & Upper Dry Creek Rd (only if you get a note)
R on Tommie St
4:05 Tommie St & Upper Dry Creek Rd (50 feet after intersection on Tommie)

4:08 Tommie St at north end of straight stretch (where it takes a hard right turn,
back into gravel road to turn around & drop off students)

R on Upper Dry Creek Rd
4:11 Beaver St & Upper Dry Creek Rd

4:14 4453 Upper Dry Creek Rd (purple house on left - pull in driveway, drop off
students, & turnaround)



Seekseequa, Upper Dr Creek, Meca Rd, Ben Ln, Miller Heights August 22, 2016

4:19

Follow Upper Dry Creek Rd back to Hwy 3
R on Hwy 3
R on Hwy 26
R on Ben Ln (road going to Catholic Church)
Ben Ln & road leading to Catholic Church (pull into road going to Catholic

Church & turnaround by backing up on Ben Ln - drop off students)

4:22

4:39
4:40
4:41

4:49
4:51
5:01

L on Hwy 26
R on Paiute
L on Wasco
Wasco St & Campus (pick up transfers dropped off by Bus #56)
R on Hwy 26

R on Jackson Trail Rd (right after Eagle Crossing Restaurant & just
before bridge)

Drive to Milepost 8 and go straight onto gravel road (Seekseequa Rd)
5415 Seekseequa Rd (yellow house, 3rd house on left)
5425 Seekseequa Rd (next house on left, blue)

5450 Seekseequa Rd (next house on right, blue - turn into driveway, drop
off Praisa, and turnaround by backing onto Seekseequa Rd)

Proceed back to paved road (Jackson Trail Rd)

R on Jackson Trail Rd
5630 Jackson Trail Rd (on right)
Loop Rd & Jackson Trail Rd (go to west end of Loop Rd, second entrance)
5684 Loop Rd (1st house on right, blue)

R on Jackson Trail Rd

Follow Jackson Trail Rd back to Hwy 26

L on Hwy 26

L on E Tenino Rd



Seekseequa, Upper Dr Creek, Meca Rd, Ben Ln, Miller Heights August 22, 2016

L at “Buses Only” sign
5:30 Arrive at Madras bus lot and post trip
5:40 Clock out



